
 

 

Ergebnisliste 

Marathonschießen  

SV Tornesch 2025 

 



Luftgewehr
Platz Name Verein Ringe
1. Aileen Jedtberg_LG Wandsbeker Schützengilde 1.015,3
2. Rike Schulczewski_LG Schützenverein Wilster von 1895 e.V. 982,4
3. Nele Junge_LG SV Rahlstedt 941,3



Luftgewehr
Platz Name Verein Ringe
1. Frank Reintjes_LG Schützenbrüderschaft Klein Nordende - Lieth 989,4
2. Hakon von Maydell_LG Wandsbeker Schützengilde 980,2
3. Finn Bechtel_LG Schützenverein Wilster von 1895 e.V. 975,1
4. Fiete Patzelt_LG Wandsbeker Schützengilde 970,3
5. Tom Teuber_LG Ahrensburger Schützengilde e.V. 969,7
6. Tim Felix Techen_LG Wandsbeker Schützengilde 963,6
7. Ole Weitz_LG SV Rahlstedt 958,7
8. Frank Schulczewski_LG Schützenverein Wilster von 1895 e.V. 957,9
9. Waldemar Klass_LG Schützenbrüderschaft Klein Nordende - Lieth 952,0
10. Florian Kaminski_LG Schützenbrüderschaft Klein Nordende - Lieth 921,6
11. Jason Schelies _LG SSG Gartenstadt 904,7
12. Thomas Kohring_LG Ahrensburger Schützengilde e.V. 895,5
13. Wolfhard Kürsten_LG Ahrensburger Schützengilde e.V. 844,3



Luftgewehr Auflage
Platz Name Verein Ringe
1. Marion Matthies_LGA KKSV Ochtmissen 1.056,0
2. Kirsten Wetzel_LGA SSC Hemme 1.052,7
3. Silke Kirchner_LGA SGGH Stuvenborn 1.050,8
4. Stefanie Daedler_LGA KKSV Ochtmissen 1.050,5
5. Martina Dollerschell_LGA Schützengemeinschaft Hartenholm/ Hasenmoor 1.050,1
6. Dörte Göttsch_LGA SGGH Stuvenborn 1.049,8
7. Martina Spaude_LGA TSV Büsum 1.049,5
8. Tanja Jurmann_LGA SSC Hemme 1.049,5
9. Andrea Stelck_LGA TSV Büsum 1.048,8
10. Dörthe Weritz_LGA SV Moisburg 1.048,6
11. Sylvia Willms_LGA Schützenbrüderschaft Klein Nordende - Lieth 1.048,5
12. Kerstin Rienow_LGA Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 1.044,3
13. Viola Ahrens_LGA Schützenverein Uetersen von 1959 e.V. 1.043,6
14. Serina Pardy_LGA SC Kalübbe 1.042,3
15. Phyllis Paulenz_LGA Schützenverein Uetersen von 1959 e.V. 1.040,9
16. Christiane Bebensee_LGA SG Norderstedt 1.039,9
17. Monja Hustedt_LGA SV Moisburg 1.039,3
18. Eva-Maria Waltenberger_LGA SG Norderstedt 1.038,6
19. Petra Reck_LGA Schützengemeinschaft Hartenholm/ Hasenmoor 1.038,6
20. Veronika Lauzat_LGA SGGH Stuvenborn 1.037,5
21. Simone Gevers_LGA KKSV Ochtmissen 1.036,1
22. Karin Kruse _LGA SC Kalübbe 1.035,2
23. Marita Meier-Grau_LGA SV Moisburg 1.034,7
24. Petra Petersen _LGA SC Kalübbe 1.033,4
25. Yvonne Melcher_LGA Halstenbeker SchV 1.031,4
26. Birgit Behnisch_LGA Schützenverein Uetersen von 1959 e.V. 1.028,1
27. Sigrid Schulz_LGA Schützenverein Schneverdingen 1.027,4
28. Martina Münkel _LGA SC Kalübbe 1.023,9
29. Heidi Schelies _LGA SSG Gartenstadt 1.021,2
30. Magret Johannsen-Cordes_LGA SV Moisburg 1.020,2
31. Annika Buse_LGA Schützenverein Wilster von 1895 e.V. 1.018,1
32. Christiane Huppert_LGA TSV Büsum 1.015,6
33. Ute Larsen_LGA SV Rellingen 1.015,4
34. Stefanie Gaßler_LGA SC Kalübbe 1.003,5
35. Antje Schuldt_LGA Schützenverein Wilster von 1895 e.V. 1.001,3
36. Elsbeth Johannsen_LGA Schützenverein Uetersen von 1959 e.V. 998,8
37. Rosemarie Zeidler_LGA SV Rellingen 993,5
38. Ute Munoz_LGA Alte Dramburger Schützengilde von 1652 989,4
39. Agnes Möller_LGA Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 2 979,0
40. Romy Spethmann_LGA Schützen Verein Quickborn Renzel 928,0
41. Gudrun Tischler_LGA SV Wittenborn 922,5



Luftgewehr Auflage
Platz Name Verein Ringe
1. Ralf Richter_LGA SV Altkloster v. 1883 1.058,0
2. Torsten Junge_LGA SV Altkloster v. 1883 1.056,0
3. Gerhard Kleetz_LGA Schützenverein Schneverdingen 1.054,6
4. Cornel Dumitras_LGA Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 1.052,8
5. Michael Schlüschen_LGA KKSV Ochtmissen 1.051,6
6. Jan Alberts _LGA SSG Gartenstadt 1.049,2
7. Daniel Baggendorf_LGA SSC Hemme 1.045,3
8. Manfred Jurman_LGA SSC Hemme 1.044,7
9. Dirk Laukmichel_LGA SC Kalübbe 2 1.044,6
10. Marko Lemmel_LGA SV Altkloster v. 1883 1.044,3
11. Andreas Begerow_LGA Halstenbeker SchV 1.042,0
12. Michael Ebert_LGA Halstenbeker SchV 1.041,9
13. Alexander Derno_LGA Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von 1862 1.041,6
14. Michael Tönnsen_LGA SSC Hemme 1.040,3
15. Tobias Fehrs_LGA SGGH Stuvenborn 1.038,7
16. Stefan Degutis_LGA Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von 1862 1.038,6
17. Erich Tauber_LGA SV Moisburg 1.037,3
18. Burkhard Reck_LGA Schützengemeinschaft Hartenholm/ Hasenmoor 1.036,4
19. Maic Wulff_LGA SV Wittenborn 1.034,8
20. Joachim Schlüter_LGA SC Kalübbe 2 1.034,8
21. Karl-Heinz Reimers_LGA Schützengemeinschaft Hartenholm/ Hasenmoor 1.032,1
22. Thorsten Bruhn_LGA Schützenverein Uetersen von 1959 e.V. 1.031,4
23. Hans Andresen _LGA Handewitter Schg 1.030,4
24. Mario Jonas _LGA SSG Gartenstadt 1.030,4
25. Karsten Daedler_LGA KKSV Ochtmissen 1.030,2
26. Jens Claussen_LGA SV Wittenborn 1.030,0
27. Wolfgang Rink_LGA SSC Hemme 1.029,1
28. Horst Kratzel _LGA Handewitter Schg 1.028,9
29. Manfred Grützmacher_LGA SV Moisburg 1.027,8
30. Mike Klode_LGA SV Rellingen 1.026,3
31. René Cornelius _LGA SSG Gartenstadt 1.026,2
32. Helmut Schliemann_LGA Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 1.025,9
33. Björn Köhler_LGA Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von 1862 1.025,4
34. Hans-Peter-Otto_LGA Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 1.023,4
35. Peter Schmidtke_LGA Alte Dramburger Schützengilde von 1652 1.021,7
36. Torsten Marlow_LGA SC Kalübbe 2 1.020,6
37. Christian Peetz_LGA Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 2 1.018,2
38. Wolfgang Wittrin _LGA SV Moisburg 1.017,6
39. Peter Greiner_LGA Schützenverein Wilster von 1895 e.V. 1.013,9
40. Arndt Streckwall_LGA Lufthansa SV 1.012,3
41. Andreas Breite_LGA SG Norderstedt 1.003,5
42. Andreas Liebetruth_LGA SG Norderstedt 1.001,5
43. Sören Helms_LGA SV Rahlstedt 1.001,2
44. Gerd Scholz_LGA Schützenverein Wilster von 1895 e.V. 1.000,9
45. Michael Köhn_LGA Handewitter Schg 998,9
46. Detlef Ruschke_LGA SV Itzstedt 998,1
47. Klaus-Peter Schliemann_LGA Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 2 990,2



48. Klaus Steenfatt_LGA Alte Dramburger Schützengilde von 1652 980,8
49. Ingo Flemmig_LGA Halstenbeker SchV 977,1
50. Bernd Möller_LGA Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 2 974,1

51. Sönke Buse_LGA Schützenverein Wilster von 1895 e.V. 955,7

52. Dietmar Spethmann_LGA Schützen Verein Quickborn Renzel 919,5



Luftpistole
Platz Name Verein Ringe
1. Carolin Engel_LP SSV Bra-He-Lie 896,0
2. Emma Blank_LP Scharbeutzer SV 888,0
3. Sandra Jahn_LP SV Felm 887,0
4. Nele Junge_LP SV Rahlstedt 838,0
5. Angie Lehmann_LP Halstenbeker SchV 835,0
6. Lakisha Nagel_LP Halstenbeker SchV 829,0



Luftpistole
Platz Name Verein Ringe
1. Michael Ebert_LP Halstenbeker SchV 892,0
2. Yannick Voigts_LP Scharbeutzer SV 886,0
3. Jörg Janaszak _LP Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von 1862 885,0
4. Sven Blank_LP Scharbeutzer SV 877,0
5. Darius Nowacki_LP SG Norderstedt 865,0
6. Pascal Hammer_LP Halstenbeker SchV 854,0
7. Heiko Müller_LP Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von 1862 851,0
8. Ole Weitz_LP SV Rahlstedt 850,0
9. Christopher Palm_LP Scharbeutzer SV 833,0
10. Manfred Bläßer _LP SSV Bra-He-Lie 825,0
11. Sören Helms_LP SV Rahlstedt 804,0
12. Phillip Spethmann_LP Schützen Verein Quickborn Renzel 801,0
13. Klaus Gabriel_LP SG Norderstedt 795,0
14. Michael Bläßer_LP SSV Bra-He-Lie 786,0
15. Oliver Bogdahn_LP SG Norderstedt 776,0
16. Herbert Sielk_LP SG Norderstedt 690,0

17. Cord Jahn_LP SV Felm 0,0



Luftpistole Auflage
Platz Name Verein Ringe
1. Kirsten Wetzel_LPA SSC Hemme 1.026,9
2. Birgit Bruhn_LPA Schützen Verein Quickborn Renzel 996,3
3. Tanja Jurmann_LPA SSC Hemme 994,3
4. Christiane Huppert_LPA TSV Büsum 970,2
5. Andrea Stelck_LPA TSV Büsum 970,1
6. Martina Spaude_LPA TSV Büsum 953,5
7. Angelika Barth_LPA SV Moisburg 952,7



Luftpistole Auflage
Platz Name Verein Ringe
1. Daniel Baggendorf_LPA SSC Hemme 1.030,7
2. Thomas Zimmermann_LPA SV Rellingen 1.001,5
3. Uwe Fuhlendorf_LPA Schützen Verein Quickborn Renzel 993,5
4. Michael Ebert_LPA Halstenbeker SchV 987,8
5. Erhard Kloth_LPA Schützengilde zu Potsdam 1465 e.V. 985,2
6. Manfred Jurman_LPA SSC Hemme 983,1
7. Rüdiger Wetzig_LPA SV Rellingen 983,0
8. Klaus Jürgen Bruhn_LPA Schützen Verein Quickborn Renzel 963,2
9. Fred Harms_LPA Halstenbeker SchV 961,9
10. Thorsten Glismann_LPA Halstenbeker SchV 954,3
11. Manfrad Dreysel_LPA SV Rellingen 943,4
12. Horst  Spaude_LPA TSV Büsum 922,7
13. Peter Schwaneberg_LPA Halstenbeker SchV 918,3
14. Ronald LAQUA_LPA Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von 1862 901,7
15. Michael Ludwig_LPA Schützen Verein Quickborn Renzel 890,8



Marathon SV Tornesch - LG-Freihand - 100 Schuss -Mannschaftswertung

Platz 1 Wandsbeker Schützengilde_LG 2.965,8
Aileen Jedtberg 1.015,3
Hakon von Maydell 980,2
Fiete Patzelt 970,3
Tim Felix Techen 963,6
----
Platz 2 Schützenverein Wilster von 1895 e.V. _LG 2.915,4
Rike Schulczewski 982,4
Finn Bechtel 975,1
Frank Schulczewski 957,9
----
Platz 3 Schützenbrüderschaft Klein Nordende - Lieth_LG 2.863,0
Frank Reintjes 989,4
Waldemar Klass 952,0
Florian Kaminski 921,6
----
Platz 4 Ahrensburger Schützengilde e.V._LG 2.709,5
Tom Teuber 969,7
Thomas Kohring 895,5
Wolfhard Kürsten 844,3



Marathon SV Tornesch - LG-Auflage - 100 Schuss -Mannschaftswertung

Platz 1 SV Altkloster v. 1883_LGA 3.158,3
Ralf Richter 1.058,0
Torsten Junge 1.056,0
Marko Lemmel 1.044,3
----
Platz 2 KKSV Ochtmissen_LGA 3.158,1
Marion Matthies 1.056,0
Michael Schlüschen 1.051,6
Stefanie Daedler 1.050,5
Simone Gevers 1.036,1
Karsten Daedler 1.030,2
----
Platz 3 SSC Hemme_LGA 3.147,5
Kirsten Wetzel 1.052,7
Tanja Jurmann 1.049,5
Daniel Baggendorf 1.045,3
Manfred Jurman 1.044,7
Michael Tönnsen 1.040,3
Wolfgang Rink 1.029,1
----
Platz 4 SGGH Stuvenborn_LGA 3.139,3
Silke Kirchner 1.050,8
Dörte Göttsch 1.049,8
Tobias Fehrs 1.038,7
Veronika Lauzat 1.037,5
----
Platz 5 SV Moisburg_LGA 3.125,2
Dörthe Weritz 1.048,6
Monja Hustedt 1.039,3
Erich Tauber 1.037,3
Marita Meier-Grau 1.034,7
Manfred Grützmacher 1.027,8
Magret Johannsen-Cordes 1.020,2
Wolfgang Wittrin 1.017,6
----
Platz 6 Schützengemeinschaft Hartenholm/ Hasenmoor_LGA 3.125,1
Martina Dollerschell 1.050,1
Petra Reck 1.038,6
Burkhard Reck 1.036,4
Karl-Heinz Reimers 1.032,1
----
Platz 7 Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V._LGA 3.123,0
Cornel Dumitras 1.052,8
Kerstin Rienow 1.044,3
Helmut Schliemann 1.025,9
Hans-Peter-Otto 1.023,4
----



Marathon SV Tornesch - LG-Auflage - 100 Schuss -Mannschaftswertung

Platz 8 Schützenverein Uetersen von 1959 e.V._LGA 3.115,9
Viola Ahrens 1.043,6
Phyllis Paulenz 1.040,9
Thorsten Bruhn 1.031,4
Birgit Behnisch 1.028,1
Elsbeth Johannsen 998,8
----
Platz 9 Halstenbeker SchV_LGA 3.115,3
Andreas Begerow 1.042,0
Michael Ebert 1.041,9
Yvonne Melcher 1.031,4
Ingo Flemmig 977,1
----
Platz 10 TSV Büsum_LGA 3.113,9
Martina Spaude 1.049,5
Andrea Stelck 1.048,8
Christiane Huppert 1.015,6
----
Platz 11 SC Kalübbe _LGA 3.110,9
Serina Pardy 1.042,3
Karin Kruse 1.035,2
Petra Petersen 1.033,4
Martina Münkel 1.023,9
Stefanie Gaßler 1.003,5
----
Platz 12 SSG Gartenstadt _LGA 3.105,8
Jan Alberts 1.049,2
Mario Jonas 1.030,4
René Cornelius 1.026,2
Heidi Schelies 1.021,2
----
Platz 13 Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von 1862_LGA 3.105,6
Alexander Derno 1.041,6
Stefan Degutis 1.038,6
Björn Köhler 1.025,4
----
Platz 14 SC Kalübbe 2_LGA 3.100,0
Dirk Laukmichel 1.044,6
Joachim Schlüter 1.034,8
Torsten Marlow 1.020,6
----
Platz 15 SG Norderstedt_LGA 3.082,0
Christiane Bebensee 1.039,9
Eva-Maria Waltenberger 1.038,6
Andreas Breite 1.003,5
Andreas Liebetruth 1.001,5
----



Marathon SV Tornesch - LG-Auflage - 100 Schuss -Mannschaftswertung

Platz 16 Handewitter Schg _LGA 3.058,2
Hans Andresen 1.030,4
Horst Kratzel 1.028,9
Michael Köhn 998,9
----
Platz 17 SV Rellingen_LGA 3.035,2
Mike Klode 1.026,3
Ute Larsen 1.015,4
Rosemarie Zeidler 993,5
----
Platz 18 Schützenverein Wilster von 1895 e.V. _LGA 3.033,3
Annika Buse 1.018,1
Peter Greiner 1.013,9
Antje Schuldt 1.001,3
Gerd Scholz 1.000,9
Sönke Buse 955,7
----
Platz 19 Alte Dramburger Schützengilde von 1652_LGA 2.991,9
Peter Schmidtke 1.021,7
Ute Munoz 989,4
Klaus Steenfatt 980,8
----
Platz 20 Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 2_LGA 2.987,4
Christian Peetz 1.018,2
Klaus-Peter Schliemann 990,2
Agnes Möller 979,0
Bernd Möller 974,1
----
Platz 21 SV Wittenborn_LGA 2.987,3
Maic Wulff 1.034,8
Jens Claussen 1.030,0
Gudrun Tischler 922,5



Marathon SV Tornesch - LP-Freihand - 100 Schuss -Mannschaftswertung

Platz 1 Scharbeutzer SV_LP 2651
Emma Blank 888
Yannick Voigts 886
Sven Blank 877
Christopher Palm 833
----
Platz 2 Halstenbeker SchV_LP 2581
Michael Ebert 892
Pascal Hammer 854
Angie Lehmann 835
Lakisha Nagel 829
----
Platz 3 SSV Bra-He-Lie_LP 2507
Carolin Engel 896
Manfred Bläßer 825
Michael Bläßer 786
----
Platz 4 SV Rahlstedt_LP 2492
Ole Weitz 850
Nele Junge 838
Sören Helms 804
----
Platz 5 SG Norderstedt_LP 2436
Darius Nowacki 865
Klaus Gabriel 795
Oliver Bogdahn 776
Herbert Sielk 690



Marathon SV Tornesch - LP-Auflage - 100 Schuss -Mannschaftswertung

Platz 1 SSC Hemme_LPA 3.051,9
Daniel Baggendorf 1.030,7
Kirsten Wetzel 1.026,9
Tanja Jurmann 994,3
Manfred Jurman 983,1
----
Platz 2 Schützen Verein Quickborn Renzel_LPA 2.953,0
Birgit Bruhn 996,3
Uwe Fuhlendorf 993,5
Klaus Jürgen Bruhn 963,2
Michael Ludwig 890,8
----
Platz 3 SV Rellingen_LPA 2.927,9
Thomas Zimmermann 1.001,5
Rüdiger Wetzig 983,0
Manfrad Dreysel 943,4
----
Platz 4 Halstenbeker SchV_LPA 2.904,0
Michael Ebert 987,8
Fred Harms 961,9
Thorsten Glismann 954,3
Peter Schwaneberg 918,3
----
Platz 5 TSV Büsum_LPA 2.893,8
Christiane Huppert 970,2
Andrea Stelck 970,1
Martina Spaude 953,5
Horst  Spaude 922,7



Marathon SV Tornesch - KK - Auflage - 50 Schuss - Einzelwertung

Platz Name Verein Ringe
1. Stefanie Daedler KKSV Ochtmissen 516,4
2. Simone Gevers KKSV Ochtmissen 510,5
3. Marion Matthies KKSV Ochtmissen 509,4
4. Babette Runge SGGH Stuvenborn 503,2
5. Ute Reimers Schützenverein Neumünster 500,9
6. Martina Dollerschell Schützengemeinschaft Hartenholm/ Hasenmoor 499,6
7. Birgitta Grube SGGH Stuvenborn 495,7
8. Ute Munoz Alte Dramburger Schützengilde von 1652 494,2
9. Veronika Lauzat SGGH Stuvenborn 491,1
10. Yvonne Melcher Halstenbeker SchV 486,2



Marathon SV Tornesch - KK - Auflage - 50 Schuss - Einzelwertung

Platz Name Verein Ringe
1. Alexander Derno Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von 1862 513,9
2. Michael Schlüschen KKSV Ochtmissen 512,4
3. Heiko Früchting SV Rellingen 508,8
4. Stefan Degutis Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von 1862 506,6
5. Bernd Sinner SV Rellingen 504,0
6. Michael Ebert Halstenbeker SchV 503,7
7. Peter Schmidtke Alte Dramburger Schützengilde von 1652 502,4
8. Oliver Reimers Schützenverein Neumünster 498,8
9. Hans-Peter Otto Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 496,4
10. Gerhard Larsen SV Rellingen 496,0
11. Karsten Daedler KKSV Ochtmissen 495,6
12. Horst Moewius SV Rellingen 494,0
13. Klaus-Peter Schliemann Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 493,2
14. Heiko Müller Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von 1862 492,8
15. Helmut Schliemann Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 492,6
16. Tobias Fehrs SGGH Stuvenborn 488,5
17. Cornel Dumitras Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 485,9
18. Manfred Axnick Schützenverein Neumünster 483,3
19. Sandra Jahn SV Felm 474,2
20. Klaus Steenfatt Alte Dramburger Schützengilde von 1652 473,9
21. Jörg Janaszak Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von1862 452,4



Marathon SV Tornesch - KK - Auflage - 50 Schuss - Mannschaftswertung

Platz 1 KKSV Ochtmissen 1.539,3
Stefanie Daedler 516,4
Michael Schlüschen 512,4
Simone Gevers 510,5
Marion Matthies 509,4
Karsten Daedler 495,6
----
Platz 2 Hamburger Schützengesellschaft von 1862 1.513,3
Alexander Derno 513,9
Stefan Degutis 506,6
Heiko Müller 492,8
Jörg Janaszak 452,4
----
Platz 3 SV Rellingen 1.508,8
Heiko Früchting 508,8
Bernd Sinner 504,0
Gerhard Larsen 496,0
Horst Moewius 494,0
----
Platz 4 SGGH Stuvenborn 1.490,0
Babette Runge 503,2
Birgitta Grube 495,7
Veronika Lauzat 491,1
Tobias Fehrs 488,5
----
Platz 5 Schützenverein Neumünster 1.483,0
Ute Reimers 500,9
Oliver Reimers 498,8
Manfred Axnick 483,3
----
Platz 6 Elmshorner Schützengilde von 1653 e.V. 1.482,2
Hans-Peter Otto 496,4
Klaus-Peter Schliemann 493,2
Helmut Schliemann 492,6
Cornel Dumitras 485,9
----
Platz 7 Alte Dramburger Schützengilde von 1652 1.470,5
Peter Schmidtke 502,4
Ute Munoz 494,2
Klaus Steenfatt 473,9


